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INSTRUCTIONS 'FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadrupliEate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 ana 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Subervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, Btatement~to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.
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PLACE OF BURIAL. ] 2l ALACLL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference, must
specify clearly what map is unsed.
-

Cross?. . f’/. e r-

Headboard?....... .. ... Bottle?.\... . .......
[DENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.

If name unknown and tags nnsamg deseription and marks
should be given here :

(Signature and Rapk of Reporting Ofﬁcor)

This porfion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l., G.H:Q., A, T,
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ANDERSON, mutom, PVt ssmam 6% B, 515 Engrs. gt
Dﬂ.aﬂ 10/4/18 Buried :co/'r/!e Héricourt, 0ld Cemetery, arm aa.

M el N 4 £ e |
m rocorda or this otriee lhmr the reﬂgoing ﬂo ‘53 Meor& of m
purials of Senior Chaplain Herry B, Boyd in the Amer, Cem, at Héricourt,
Dept, Haute-S8abne, France, daat.ha occuring in the Amer, Section of
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¢® B ~ 313th Engrs - : d
88th Division, ANDERSON, Christoffer - Priv, 33160
g - Home address: 1708 E - 7th St « Sioux 8, 8,0,

Death occured at 5345 A, M, October 4th 1918 of Pneumonia at Americsn
Koction Prohen {1itary Hospital W,0,%, 54 Héricourt, France, No one from
this company was witness,

Informant: CHATPIELD, Wm, B, = 2nd Lieut,
¢° B = 315tn . X
Home 3 4736 Emmerson Ave, So Mpls, Mim,

Searcher: MHENRY, J, C = Capt, Engrs - U,5,A
* " Commnding 0fficer,

Address noxt of king \ . March 10th 1019,
ANDERSON, Chrigtoffer = 1708 ¥, Tth st,
Sioux Falle, S, D, '

AL
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Place H&s.sgour b, Rrence,Cem,No 1798

-------------------------------- SerrAL NUuMBER._ 2016200

--------- Bs 513th Engrs
S e R RS TeEp
; Body should ha
From (give compl ion): - o
g plete location): peen in gr. No: 82

Gr. No: 83 Cem., 798

____________________________________ Onitees 2B bt S T s ol
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
i
oans 19y 392% 0 o Gr. Nos 28 Cem, No: 798 \//
Sine box mma
: - ’ 4 . ‘J. iI an
BrolGronp s -Jeinn. e UnifiEed ~ WATNRE Nature of reburial ... blonitete .
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Badiyg decomposed, featurcs unrecognizable. Buried in Pine box and unifbrm.

- . - - ‘\:_ - 3 "
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? 3‘_*_;_5:’_'__5_’3’}_“_1_}_.“}_3__ On grave marker? ______.. qete 0 THOE S
destroyed by COTIrOS1ONle

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

tag No: 220 found én body. Us S« Disc entirely destroyed by corrosion.

e, A
ST enci
""""" BOTy smould “Have been In Gl Wev By bat SlI hodies in TS EOW nEve nesn i Tina
de

one higher than their respective crosses., from Grs. No:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(b)) Weight (estimated) - 2i2 20Br

(¢) Hair—Color ___E‘EEE?P._YE_S}_‘R}:E _____________________________________
Quenditel o e et se e
ChallactBtiStES — ot ot oo oo cmme ST

(@) Hair on face—Color

TLOCKIIONT o iy, ASMLTS oo

QUANEILY - maeeemm meo s L oo

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

missing parts) - R L -

7. Disinterment
supervised by

Approved:

(Ditla) et @‘4_/3—(’9%@_/

8. Reburial

supervised by----/
3—T832
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INSTRUCTEONS‘ FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM MNo, 16_A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. IThis
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form I-a, reporting reburial locations, To he
used in emswer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1 . (S

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group. and umt which made
reburial, and how rebuual was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4..State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how. the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether 1dent1ﬁcat10n taﬂs were found burled Wlth body and on grave marker by reporting
Y s '01 “No.” ]

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and al] information ‘which it is thought. might be of use in identifying the
body, 0the1 than that tabulated under Item No. 6. « - . -

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow.. Ttems (¢)-and (f) under the body deseription are very important and should be v ery com-
“plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to-be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
fower j jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and ﬁndmgs charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,

bridge worlk, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (pIates) and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH... ... ... .. All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rﬁcent wounds) should be ecratched out,
thus:

.PORCELAINCROWN

CROWNED TEETH .. .. .... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
GOLD CROWN

gold porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

%’f CRDW

GO ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
GOLDBRIDGE,
D

BEIDGE WORK ....... ____. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
ggld bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

HLER FILLING _goLo FILLING
FILLINGSSNESST s Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible OLD FiLLInG GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), (8 GOLD FILLING
thus: CQ)
17T
AVITY

D ECAYED

FCAYED DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outlu;;a location and size of cavity, shade -
in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES). ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps
on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

3—-7832

. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name andg}n;le of the person approving
same.

> s =
8. Show name of person supervising the reburialfngt i ofghhe person approving same.

"G R A0S
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| QM 295 AN i S R e 16,
' Anderson, Christoffer. (m) ' : : A

Mrs. Nor:e JAE?‘obao_n, 2 _ e : 5
mt; : . i 7 el b AT Ly
Bmth Deakota.

Dear lhdam:

‘Reference is made to corraapondonoo f.ormdod you i'rm_

. this orﬂ.m reletive to the pilgrimage of mothers -and ‘widowe to
the cometeries of Europe, authorised by Conmu i.n tho M ot
Merch 2, 1929, as amended Yay 15. 1930.

Section 4 (b) of the Act mntionud ﬂnda as follows:
"The term 'widow'! means a widow who has not remarried since the
death of tho member of the militery or naval roreas. iy

 The records of this office show that you hnn remar-
ried since the death of Privete Christoffer Andmon. In view
thereof, 1t is regretted to advise that you are not eligible to
make & pil;rh-.;o to the grave of this late 3old1er at the ex=-
pense ot the qumnt.

For m Qunrtemato_r- General.

Yery truly yours,. .

“A. D. HUGHES,
Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO %‘! 293 A"‘M

Anderson, Christoffer (Med) W S8eptember 28, 1951 od

Mrs. Nora Anderson,
1708 E 7'1.'-}'. Stc.
8loux l'alls, B8+ Ds

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complets, and arrangements
made accordaingly, it is regquested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

19 Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932%
2, Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQS"“A.M

Anderson, Chrigtoffer = Pvb, (MeA) We July 9, 1831,

Nrs. Nora Andergon,
1708 E. Tth 8%,
Stoux Falls, Se Do

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are‘now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

: To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

Ag soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% _ L S
Write answer here

Sign here
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 WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN' REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

. S June J, 1950.
‘ndorson, Christofter 1252 W

Mrse dora Inlerson,
“ 1708 B Tth St
Sionx Falls, G0e¢ Dika

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word “Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% __
(Write answer here)

{8Sign here)"



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REFLY ReEr R0 QN 1293, ASC y Jamaxry 24, 1950 ’
Anderdomy Corigtoniey 1252

Mrs. JNora dndersony
1708 E. 7th 5%,
SioucFalls, Se De

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed’ copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act: "To enable the mothers and -widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 1o theae cemeteriesg” . :

. A ‘ widow of thntlate P:t.

e:r ;i t grréqa in
Chrhtopht?!?co &f’s ; th&g qf%eﬂqun%"xwwx:? n::m:: Franoe
$he Yease-Argonne amorioan Mt‘?ﬂh llomugne=-sous-lon 001, g 5 .

Will you please fill in" the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no poatage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Ie the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2., If so, give her complete address.

3., If he ie survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

clogsed Act, give her name, addrese, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Aet of Congress
Envelope



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

A June o 1929.
Anderson, Olristopher

Urs, Nora Anderson,
1708 Be 7th ft.

Dear. Vadam:

- Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaces to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late Ppyy. Christopher Anderson, Co. B. 513th Bugrs, whose remains are now

interred in the Mouse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucen,
Meuse, Prance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, t©
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother" and "widow® If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-

quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirees

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



CORRECT .iE

ANDERSON, Christopher
Pvt., Co. B, 313th Engrs.k 88 Div.

Change ‘to

ANDERSON, Christoffer
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QU295 A=M Pt December: 15, 1’;31
Anderson, cm-i.utorfor (n) . i 2 g

lirs. Nore Jacobson,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence fomrdod you from
this office relative to the pilgrimage of mothers and widows to
the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by Congress in the Act oa!'
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

Section 4 (b) of the Act mentioned reads as follows:
"The term 'widow' meens a widow who has not remerried since the
death of the member of the military or naval forces." '

: The records of this office show that you have remar-
ried @ince the death of Private Christoffer Anderson. In view
thereol, it is regretted to edvise that you are not eligible to
make .5. pilgrimage to the grave of this lete soldier at the ex=
pense of the Government.

i— ﬁ_;;r The Quartermaster General.

rf g Very truly yours, .

:'\“ A. D. HUGHES,
Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OF*ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO EE 293 A-M
Anderson, Christoffer (MeA) W September 28, 1931 od

Mras Nora Anderson,
1708 E 7th St,,
8ioux Falls, 8. D,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangementis
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answere to the questions listed, sign your
rame, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
postage.

1k, Dé‘ﬁoﬁ desifértoiﬁake a pilgrimage

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Englisgh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign heré-

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293-A5.

Anderson, Christoffor ogg, (i-A) We July 9, 1881,

Mre, Nora Anderson,
1708 l‘;l. 7th 3"6.,
Bitoux Falls, 3, Da

Dear Madam:

_ Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1629, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It isttherefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
eitheggof e words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided"” in the blank space
follo?ing the question.

s >
s -

s «yAs soon as you have anavered the question, please sign your
name:g?d regurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requites nggpostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

i This letter is being sent 10 211 eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YERAR 19327 . o
Write answer here

Sign here



; . ' WAR DEPARTMENT |
'OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAGSTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON /.«

; I.N RIPLY.RIFER‘T‘F;!,.QM 295 A"‘C 5

Anderson, Christoffer  Pvb, 1232-W | April 2, 1931

“ Mrs; Noru Anderaan,
1708 B, Ttk 64,
- 8ioux Ia‘la, ‘e D,

ﬁeaflmadam;

 Your atfentien'ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Acf_of Congrees
‘of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

: 'I'he recorda of this office ehow that you are the’ of
‘~the deceaeed veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
_conductlng the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling-out the blanks.left therefor and return the 19@‘&{-“}0 this office
in the enclosed envelope which requlres no postage.

1. Do you degire to make this pllgrlmage‘?

2. Do you deelre to make the pilgrimage
.in the calendar yea.r 19319 ;

3. Please give your age and state your . Age
health. _ Condition of Hea.lth

4, Do ‘you spsak English? -

5. What other language do yoﬁ speak?

/ For The Quartermaster Gensral,

= &
pre Very truly yours,
R e
: & Et ‘ A. D. HUGHES,
“ Enclgsures Captain, Q. M. Corps,
> | Envagj:a Assistant.

3 ~Act
= SAmendment



Anderson, Christoffer Pvt, 1232-W = . -«  April 2, 1931

¥rs. Nora Audar:m;': s

~ 1708 B, 7¢h 8%, .
Si.ﬁﬂ MI., [ S » PR
: In order that your desires may be properly eIt
arrangements made for you aceordingly, it is requested that you -~ ' .
complete and retwrn the encloged guestiomnaire at your earliest .
| Kindly advise & to Whether or mot the lste Private

- Christoffer inderson is survived by a natural mother, stepmother /
or any woman who stood in loeo parentis to him, and if so, the - =
neme, address and relationship of each. : ol : eL

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here- :

with a gelf-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
N S R Very truly yml, . '

. Oy,

A. D, HUGHES, = -
uginmt.




S

QU 293 Al

gle ¢ H ‘ ‘ : Oetober &, 1930
Andérson, Christoffer Pyt 1232 W - : ¥

lirs, Nora Anderson
1708 E. Seventh Street
Sioux Falls, South Dekota

Dear Madam:

. 4 roply has not been received to office letter of recent
Azte relative to the pilgrimage to tha cemeteries of Burope, auther-
ized by the Act of Congress: of March 2, 1929, as smended lay 15, 1930

The records of. this office show thet you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
gompleted for condusting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer tho following questions by filling out the blanks left therofor
‘and return the letter to this office in the enclosed onvelope which
requiros no postago., . '

1. Do _you desire to make this pilgrimace?

2. Do you dasire to make tho pilgrimage
in the calendar yoar 19317

et FPloaso give your age and state your dge

hoalth, : Condition of health
4, . Do you sneal Enpligh? |

S5e  What other language do youn speak?

Por The Quartermaster General:

\ :.‘r’
\ = b Very truly yours,
-
% A, D, HUGHES,
C18 1 { Captain, @, M Corps,
Aot "4 dssistant.
~ Amendrent
'Enveltqpe

50/150 2



: WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER G_SNERAL
WASHINGTON :

m REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C 3 ' ' Jamuary %4, 1930 .
Anderson, Christepher 1232 :

Jre. Hora Axderson,
1708 L. 76k St.,
Sioxpalleg, Ss Da

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the wmidow of the late Py
Christopher Anderscn, Co, B, Z13th STaXs., whese remeins are now loterred in

the Meuse-irgonne 4merican Cempiesy, Lomagnu~sous-Lout fancon, Meuse, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space Delow:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2  If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- J
ing to theperms of Section 4 of the en-
clogBd ActPgive her name, address, and iy
reldtionship in the space opposite.

Rl -
Forlghe Quartermaster General,

-

b e

[

1 Very truly yours,
3
2 Incls. A JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congres® Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

\
-
o i



. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

:'“ REBLY REWW@&::
1232 ‘September 3, 1929.

Mrs, Nora Anderson,
1708 E. 7the Ste,
Sioux Fells, S. D.

Dear Uadem:

The records of thls office do notJi Q at a reply has been
received to our communication dated 31§&tf9£§ aking inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and w1dow of the deceased
gervice man above named.s These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

|

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her |
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, |
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis te him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, 1If survived by a widow or mother does she

\
|
|
==
|
!
_desire to make the pilgrimage? 3

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT ,
AV

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
: June 29, 1929.
Anderson, Ohristopher

Mrs. Nora Anderson,
1708 E. 7th 5%,
Sious Mlle; S. D

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe o make a pilgrimage to0
these cemeteries”. :

The records of thie office ghow that you are the widow of the

late pyt, Christopher Anderson, Co« Be $15th Engrs. whose remsins are mow
{nterred in the Meuge-Argomneé Amerlocsn Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France, :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if s0, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relatlon-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who gtood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
VYery truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress. :
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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B = Chys /

Anderson, Chr 1d,|toffer, 3,316,205 b

‘%T‘""""'{'s'ﬁ}ﬁ;iiﬁ'e:}“ (Christizan name in full.) (Army serial number.)
A Pyt Co_B_B1l3 Fnovs.
"""""""" (Rank nnp organization.) -
State your relationship to the d(’(‘Ld*Cd-i ---------------- ? ﬂ “pel -
Do you desire the remains brought to the\ United States? R < Pz o b
\ (Yes ur no.)

If remains are brought to the United Qtatt\a’q do you N
wish them interr ed in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceascd, give full informa-
.bclow as to where they should be sent:

\
\

Z-\:;me of person to receive remains.) (L\xprcss office.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(N-[l_mbcr and street.) (Q‘ity or town.) (S{:{té.)

S LS

(Sign he rv y2
__Z,Zﬁi/;a/d/ W)‘% Zf__g/mﬂ// A % gO_M

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or pdst oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—a713



G. R €. Form. No. 16-4 I Place .Herigourt (Haute Saone)France.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. sosompar s, 1950
1 REMAINS OF...... ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER .. ScriaL Numses, 3316205 .‘

Rawk...B¥%e oo ORGANIZATION... COx. By 313th Engree ... .

2. Disinterred (date) :Septs 1, 1921 From (give complete location) : Gr 28

.fmerken Military em. 798 Hericourt (Haute Saome) Fremees .~~~

By tiGroupzait e d S srert e = Sl S JaphdioneNodd Sen Tt Lon o

3. Reburied (date) : | In (give complete location) :
T thely SR RN b BERERIEEER T < el Block. .G, .Grave. ..L% .y -Comy- 1232 ¢

ee By GTOUP----f{ebu--fr‘--i-a.-l----S--.--------------------~-~-~- It S e eI atieto ] reburiaky. 3 440 agee
CREREtT——

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body wpon disinterment :
..Buried in uniform, blanket aend in wooden boxe

.20dy badly dewompOged, recognition imposeivle,. . ..

5. (@) Identlﬁcatlon tags : Buried with body ?Yes,antirely . On gravemarker 2. NO ... ..
corroded

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

mmﬂgnﬁﬁf@gigmigyndlmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmNmmdemmmmmmmmmmmmg.5ﬁ“l

S~

6. What does examination of body show as regards the followmg 1dent1f¥mg items ? 3%
\ J : 4
(a):Height (actual measurement) ....Unable to determine s/

(b) Weight (estimated).________ Unable +o determine
. (c) 'Hai’r—Colér_ No a

QUGN i s OO i
Characteristios ...
(d) Hair on -fdce —Tolor i ..o e AR e e

TR CatIOn ot e e e ON G ey

Quanbiy T e 2 T et b Lo e NN
(e) P_érm\gnent marks ‘on ‘body (old scars, peculiarities, or

‘missing parts) ... None..visible. ...

22 23 24 2528 27
13 M.B De
(f) Wounds or missing patts' (received at time of casualty) 15 .......... Oavitysethe bt dne

-3 10,18,31 SOF.
~Nene.. v;sibla. A

7 Disiﬁterment

supervised by .. W IV bt A Aazagie...........

/
Approved 5 Z é.mté :

(Tltlc)isi’“& Q-M.C.
8. Reburial € 2 3 e

- 4 ~7 - F - [ = &
.,{_ L/ G4 ‘_.L,(..Afk,.\__b,_/.._“ .

supervised by .. A =y S Ay e s L ADPIOV 2
ws, S e 1 Dufault SR 41y G0, C, Bland
(Title)....qp! CLLEWE oMo T

i



(

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, repérting rcburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location fvom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

. 3. Give date and, accurate informaticnas to lgcation of reburial and the_group!and ynit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. ;

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'rcct:g-nitiidn' is possible, and how the
body*was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on graye marker by reporting
113 Yes N or HNO !1. :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case."Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters; money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ;

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................-... All teeth missing through previous extrac- : 7 —|_To0TH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by = U TO0TH MISSING
- recefit wounds) should be scratched out, : /%0
thus
< , U
CROWNED TEETH...............Block in‘o]id the crown of tooth (label = o
gald, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), : i
thus :
i e (0(Dany PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .......cccooneuune Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ,G DA BBe. G310 BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 3 7
thus :
® S SIVER PILLING _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ...ccovovvvverrssseeneenneeDraw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, : GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
AVIT ¥ EcMED'"
£ i 4 : FCAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outlmsillocatlon and size ol cavity, shade & . ECAYED
in thus : - = :

*

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw.diagram of relative size and shape of plate, blogk in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *“‘clasp.”
{ ( € 4 L[4

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving,
same. °

8. Show name of pesson supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,

oo le s AT A



4
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ' STATION____Eé_x_i_g,qm_ (Haute Sasome ) Fronce,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE xpwgumx Sept. 1, 1921
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT FeEreT 3 v
SR ¢ B
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found ﬁpon exﬂﬁﬁéiééﬁ'bf bpdy
ST & .
1. Name__ ANDERSON, Christopher 10. Name ______ e Sk,
2 No iR TRBISR0DN: & 8 s gt IMENOR & law 5.0 % s B8 DR, 8 BT
3. Eank""ﬁf;"i“";“m“_“_“"____“ _____________ 12 "MEa NS i A Vg Eal s Sy e TS
4. org.__¢ nJ.gis;i.ﬂl?Enagsg._._,t\--T---;r-,A,‘, R (ERSE St L e N
5 DED L Do tAAETR s e e e SN Ld R - DiD. g il SN e e Vs
\ . .
6. CD. Pnewmomia N . ... ()DL e £ =
i Discrepancy found upon disinterment 2
T4 Grave No.& 5 sogit s i Seq. ______________ 15 Grave No. =/ 1;_“;;_; 890._; ____________
S PloUAREs © STl e S et Row. _______________ 3 TERBELOLE A 55 - oo fat. 5 Rowide. - -=. '
9. a8 RIS RN o A e Sl o Y S I 0 AR g
18. Ceﬁetery _____________ American . 19. Commune or town HERICOURT
20. Dept. or County ___ Haoute-Sacne. . 21 CONNL Ty M Poanpas’ St oatar
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. Feggae o Bt - o YT 5 ot <0 T
3. Disinterred (Date) _ septe 1, 1921... By _WeR.TQMLINSON .- REar - e 5
24, Inscription on grave marker: | (Fasie i
Name ___CHRISTCPHER ANDERSON Serial No._ _ _____ :q,‘_-‘_fi_: ______________
Banle ebyts 1 2w Ly T ey gt 3 Organizationwgggua,“giﬁig;fgéxg ______________
5. Was identrfidatiqp qisc found on grave marker? N§eo - On-béay? _Yos, eptirely

’ corroded,

Signature‘Junior Technical Assistaht
"Thos A, Pace.

PREPARATION
Jo
26. What other means of identification:were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

No effects found. Celler ornement of “B" EngrsCorp "USNA" on uniform,16-8 accomplighed
See Par 36, French plague 220 on body.
27. Condition of body _ Badly decomposed, recognition impogsible,

28. Nature of burialunuhﬂﬁuxigi_inqunixnrmiiblankeihnnd“in“mqugn_nggu.”. %

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . = B0 2 Do AN R i e o SRR Oy o L e e f

30.

31,

1 4



4 A

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking' of box.) Box No.,

32. Designation of body: : shroe ) nug?z;
NATRREr e, -t e TRt e N RERRY. Se l e S s SenIalENG T e, e
Rank____. ‘:@@@!_@{%?“Wq)rganizationfh,_"_m_______-_ . B8

B3 ConBignégtto: ' ’ ' (DeBe313th Engrs. .,
Name of Permanent Cemetery _ .° O s 3

_________________________________________________

; rponne Amerioan 1UIIAGH el D1 Smi UL
34. Casket boxed and marked (Daf%??"{bpt‘_%sulgzl _____________ By __w,
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector___________(~ /O OT DL 7 Gy B T SN R 2
0,E.COUND ;1st Lt Q.M:Co sgh
36. Remarks _Reburiel record on body reeds in part " “ndersem ,Christopher = =
3316205 Pvi, Co, B, 213%h Engre. Disinterred from gr, €3 and repuried ¥ 28

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Bept 1, 1921

To point of Concentration ______ . _B_e_lfgm_ﬁ_H_au_ﬂa@__SgQ_n_ﬂ_J_-}_‘!‘?:Pﬁﬁ’_- ________________
: (Name)
CORVOYVET® £ T aualll =i S S0k e StgnatnzesshippingeOffaceri e g T ST e
g " Capt, Q.0LCe

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_ __ _ Zphe 17, 1921.

(Name )
Convoyer._ ________ BAY HALL, = Signature Shipping Officdet) Podbiece el ~
‘ ¥. R BUCKLEY,
40, Received: Date ______ . 2_1 SFP 1921,) A Capty Qelleva 0
. ' . i . ‘ . ) & ‘w’——-—'“” 2 N
G.R.S. Representative _<CZ~ Wb %fi—é«»& oY s
41. Reinterred. . _JMeuse..Arg, Cemetery, ... ... Ny R O ey T o T
TR R (Date)
R e st A [o PR P U BTN e e . SO CT 1 ON| St SRS ot
43, v Block Gy oo il QWi & i o5 5, n ity o &t SR RS T

1st,Lieu~tﬁg—:/



5 :
3 “sui({?é’ﬁsﬁfﬁ? v . 79‘2. g
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON
HOBOKEN, N.J.

DEC i 1920
FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, (3. M. C.

Tor Mrs. Nora H.Anderson, 1708 East Seventh St., Sioux Falls, S.D. M

Suprsor: Remains of PVte Christopher Anderson, Serial No. 3316205, 7/1/“

Co«B, 313th Engrs.
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse s1de of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Cruarres C. PrErcr,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— ! NO. AND STREET. | TOWN. ‘ STATE.
{ [ &
| ‘ |
Holdioniptwidow et = —lles Wlge Sopefaly. W ‘ ................................................... i ________________________ jresmem e
R, T . Py e ks B el L R ! R o P
"""""""""" y |
Soldier’s children. | , ‘ { l
(Name oldest first.) e e ean I etmE R e s e 5 e T e sy [
PO RS Mt ) N ok, PR SR S [efs s S
@ RWPT 9 |
Waithep = coe mpi¥eorslias e 110 vty csegne i 30 1y . o G R e e e L e Y
VE N I !
Motherlee . 8. feeh gl ot s om0 0 50 T T75 Wty [, o W T | i e SOl MRS bles T S A B
i : i 41 A 3 | 1‘
""""""""" T e R oS | g 57 ',_"';:/ 'T-""""?":;}.'"L“"""""""""'I"""""""""""" TR T e
Brothers. | ﬁ A / i t
(N AmBS0Idc A eSS R e S TR e IV Ve T o e e i R e R e i i g e
est first.) { | I
O St L AL ity B e ey N B L SRR T el l ________________________ | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
T e e TS e e e e
Sisters. | o |
[ aime ol ) e e - S g SEmo it o e e e R T e e LTI SRS S T s T [ e e e e
est first.) 3 i

Date ,[{;Qﬂxﬁz.z_/:% /f;? ______ Signature )72 A)ZQ’}@_,/Z./_ .
Addrese-_/_] J )’ &M_zf/{% _______ % Relationship_____.._. 7/.[/%/. _________________

TuronrranT,—~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (oveR.)




: E P M-&?% _________ , 1920
= ’

hg _______________ and nearest living relative of the within-named
S ( R#thomhlp ) o '

soldler and desire the followmg disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

- 1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

(Name.) -

(State.)

—NwtionaCometery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Slgnatureu-m_)@‘z_’{- /

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite ihstiuction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest relative:

within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. 'l‘he transfer of bodles erl be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. Thls paper MUST BE. SIGNDD BY THB PDRSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN. THE
ORDL‘R shown in the squa.le on the other side of t}us sheet ‘

4. Th15 paper must be returned showing (,hc name and- a.ddress of . each of the nearest hvmcr relauves
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of tho chﬂdren should ascertam thelr wishes and act for them in thxs matter

6. If YOU are not the nearest relM1ve, please ask the nearest relatwe, if hvmg near you, to fill out this
paper. : e : T .

?

B A If YOU are not the nearest hvmg relative and do not know who or whero the nea.rest rela.tlves are,
please £ill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requgsted to return' this paper AT ONCE in order to zwoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. i a~7800
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@) Romk Pyt . . ... ... Organization ___GQsBa S13th ENgrse
(¢) Dateof death ... 10/4 /18 (@) Cause of death ._PHEUMONIiA,

RearstraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. .. 8&. . .. Row _____ - Plot .__== Sec. ...==

Sioux Falls 3 ;3.]).

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _________________________ g ___‘_*_E_i’fi’? ________
IV. A. G. O. Disposrtrox CaARD: ) Detaof vecsipt . Hlace. o = oo
"flAi’.k' ;,1:1._?"‘ J-/_, /,- z . ;llA
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wmm—-—ym S AR AR b Tl A TR 2T NN L b A s 0 s B b N T T s Tty
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 _________. I M R P A B N SRS . A
{8), Tobe anterred in Natienal Gemeteryin U. Siab o= oo oo o0 0 B0 0 0
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in T, S, T L
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. coocmeeee e
: . [, 3
Examiner’s Initials -l oo 22 Date ... 04 e , 1920.
Vo A. G20. (orersroNDENeBEshows communicationifrom oo l0 ot
B, Sr T X gdated oo Wt i e IR R
confirming request in Par. IV., item____________..., above, or requesting that oo
: —Pte T Lt A2 2 e’ V7 A 225 O N S
Examiner’s Initials _____Z f_/{ _________ &, MaticMeri o Kl = od TN , 1920
VI GRS Emrs. CoRRESPORDENCE—shows as follows: = oo o 0 b el e R T
/1 :
o= e e s B et ok 2 s s g i s
N
0 S, . E o S S R A T e T R DR S e e, D
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? Bl - N PR asd e
Brarnners Initials - SSCWEIars = - D atem = wfik 3 mal R T ; 19?0.
COUNTRY Frence CeMETERY NoO. & oULPEr Smeer No. ... & _,-----ﬁi..‘-.--'.&-.. y

. R. 8. Form No. 115

Amended April 6, 1920 §—7720 [n Mag I'iorm? 114 ]
FORM 115 - A COMPLET (] LA NS

M - ) B C | A >




CEMETERIAL DIvISIoN
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

CEMETERIAL D1viSION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q. M. C.
Room 350, PiER 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

28 December, 1920.
FILW NO. 293.8 (Cors Branch).

M®EIORAMDUM FOR: Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G., Overseas
, Project Sub-section, Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT: Return of Records - Cemetery #798.
: Trarns mittal Memorandum Number H - 528.

1. The enclosed records covering the
following cases are returned herewith, it having heen
been definitely deternined that the bodies are to remain
in Burope:

REPERWNCE NO:

2 Andersom, Christopher Pvt., Co. R, 313th Engms. .
43 Jobe, Samuel W., Pvte, Cos. E, 114th Inf.

R. . SHANNON L

Captain, Quar%ermaster Carps, ¢
Officer in Charge.

By:

F. C. FALLAS,
2 Inclse. . : Executive Assistant.
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GRAVE LOCATION ‘ANK.'

LOCMMION OF THE GRAVE OF

y 1L hY :
mf.’w’;ﬂé 2097 [ «urﬁéfﬂ—/

/f(.‘,-iurnumer.‘)/ﬁ (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

AT g {lr.o.(. Tﬁj/—, ..... ?_:1' ‘g.( ..............

(Rank.) (Organization.)
' ? .f L'
B y o / Yy 2 1
DATE OF BURIA/L..Q.”M,..Z ..... i AP TR IR
7 77 i

7/ 1 y /
PLACE OF BURIAL. /{’Lﬂbotﬁm’ TS R A

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference st
specify clearly what map is used.

A / 3 T
........... St/ /M”Mm
0 N I Lfo
M ey 80 DS i BNy Sl

Headboard?f. .. .... e | Bottle Y gL e
IDENTIFICATION TAGS ;

Was one fastened to name peg or ¢
stake used as a grave marker?... .. /7005 O b e A S AT B B MR
, 7
If mame unknown and tags missigg, description and marks
should be given here : ! f

1Ly S

(éignature and

This portion fo he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.





